
'trire ergfu{ 'iTlc

'fqft'r-li-$s qqlft'

'ftE:s rr qlfift fr-$"lsl
qr(Iwqflfksl{

<tiqffi-.t 6a|-fiffiHfrf ,qq-(?fcr{-{ tqs dNfsl-{ 6f,teffft fr: (<E,l-$ G
BANGLADESHPETRoLEUMEXPLoRATIoN&PRoDUCTIoNCo.LTD(BAPEX)uffi

Local Purchase Depaftment, Administration Division

BAPEX Bhaban (Level-4),4 Kawran Bazar CIA' Dhaka-1215'

Invitation for Tender

I

#PrlK

Ministry of Power, EnergY Energy & Mineral Resources

Division

Mineral Resources/&.Ministry/Division

Gas and Mineral
2

Petroleum on & Production Ltd.
BJ

BAPEXGeneral4 NamePro
Dhaka

5 DistrictEnt

ect.

forCabinDouble Pickup0and :)One SU (Oneof 0
'Jeep(

StIFieldGas (SrikailforComof eW llheadstallationIn pressorcurement'Pro &
lnvitation for6

.2024-0412023CALBAPEX/LO7 Invitation Ref No
29-02-2024Date8

KEY INFORMATION
Two Enve SMethodTOne9 Procurement Method

FUNDIN C INFORMATION
Gas Deve Fund

10 and Source ofFunds
PARTTCU LAR INFORMATION

"Procurement & Installation of W' Srikail Gas Field (1'tCompressor forellhead
11 Project Name

1NoTender Pt2 (OneOne)
Wellhead

forCabinDouble Pickupand 0IJSUV,0of eepHiring StieldFGasSrikail (forof& nstallation Compressor"Procurement
13 Tender Package Name

04-03-202414 Tender Publication Date
-2024 at I5.00 Hrs, (BST)

1 9-03Tender Last Selling Date15

20-03-2024 at 11.00 Hn. (BST)
16 Tender Closing Date and

Tirne
20-03-2024 at 11.30 FIrs. (BST)

t1 Tender Opening Date and

Time

1215

&AccountsLtd.Co. (BAPEX),Production&,leumPetro ExplorationBangladesh
Dhaka-CIazarBJ

,A,
Kawran4BhabanBAPEX ),(LevelDivitnF sion,ance

Selling Tender Document
(Principal)

CIA,Petrocenter, Dhaka.BazarKawranJDiAccounts vision,a Petrobangla,
AccountsLtd (TGTDCL)DistributionandTransmission CompanyGasTitasb) t2 5Dhaka-CIBazarKawranIslamazrulKaziNr05

Selling Tender Document
(Others)

Dhaka-1215

CIA,
&,lorationleumPetro ExpPurchase Bangladeshent,Local Departma)

Bazar4 KawranBhaban ),BAPEX (Level-4Co LrdProduction (BAPEX)
Receiving Tender Document

18

1215

& ProductionPetroleumB ExplorationadeshPurchaseLocal anglDepartment,
CI Dhaka-Bazar A,4 KawranBhabanBAPEX (Level-4 )LtdCo (BAPEX)

Opening Tender Document

ERPROVIDVICEONTI SERFORNFORMA 1nTendererethofofbernum of experienceme imum generallnTh years
ContractorbContractoriSuAS PrimeSectorm Publicindustriecontracting

Fivebe 5shall ( yeaISContractorManagement
non1nContractoraAS Prime providingmlmumThe2 m experlencespeciflc

similarof complexitynature,I ntractcoleastat Oneof ( )servlceonsultantC
reeThlastofaover years,(3),1o periodand ethods/techno completed,gy

beLakh takaTwo.00 )lue of (F'orty
irh vaa 42,00,000eachcontract

Eligibility of Service Provider19

,/

1

1Hiring

shall



3. Contract/Work Order for providing vehicle supply service to any Govt./ Semi
Govt./ Autonomous Body/ IOC or any other well reputed organization will be

treated as similar nature.
4. Type and number of Vehictes: 0 I (One) SUV/Jeep and 0 I (One) Double Cabin

Pickup, Year of Manufacture: Not Earlier than 2013, Fuel Type:

Diesel/Octane/LPG. Vehicle's registration papers, tax Token, Fitness

certificate, Route permit papers (all up to date) need to submit.

5. Tenderers shall have the legal capacity to enter into the Contract under the

Applicable Law.
6. Tenderers shall be enrolled in the relevant professional or trade organizations

registered in Bangladesh.
7" Tenderers shall have fulfilled its obligations to pay taxes under provisions of

laws and regulations of Bangladesh.

Hiring of 0l (One)
''Procurement & Insta
revised)" Pro.ject.

/Jeep and 01 (One) Double Cabin Pickup for
llation of Wellhead Compressor for Srikail Gas Field (l't

SUV20 Brief Description ol Servtces

Tk 1,000.00 (One Thousand) Non-refundable21 Price of Tender Document
Completion
Time in
Weeks/IvIonths

Tender Security Amount ( fk.)LocationPackage
No.

Identification of package

upto
December,
2025

Dhaka & Cumilla TK. 1,50,000.00 (One Lakh FiftY
Thousand) (Must remain valid
for 148 days from the date of
opening ofthe tender)

01 BAPEX/LOCAL
PURCHASE/ OSTETM -

0412023-2024

PROCURING ENTITY DETAILS
Md. Asad Ullah22 Name of Official Inviting

Tender
General Manager (Admn.)23 Designation of Official

Inviting Tender
Bangladesh Petroleum Exploration & Production Company Ltd' (BAPEX),

Administration Division, Level-5, BAPEX Bhaban, 4 Kawran Bazar ClA, Dhaka-

1215, Bangladesh

24 Address of Official Inviting
Tender

Tel:02-5501 1 774, Mobile: 017 1 67 81 12825 Contact details of Official
Inviting Tender

26 If tender opening day happens to fall on any holiday or any unavoidable Circumstance

etc. tenders shall be at the same hours on the firstGovt.

such as strike, Civil Commotion,

21

This Tender Notice will also be available at website of Petrobangla (www petrobangla.org.bd), BAPEX
(wwrv.bapex.com.bd)

28

General manager (Admn.)

Not to be printed

(Md
General Manager (Administration)

,)

Tenders orreserves the


